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Registration FEE SCHEDULE 
2021-2022 Player Registration Fees 

 

New first year player fee - $99 for U10, U12 and U14 Divisions. 

Applicable for any “new to ringette” player, playing ringette for the first 

time.  

 

 Birth Year  Division Fee + Fundraising Fee (FF) 

2016 

2015  

Active Start  

• 1 ice time per week, set weekday  

• October – March (to be confirmed 

based on the return to play plan)  

$99  

No Fundraising Fee 
Includes $61 RAB Fee 

2014 

2013 

2012 

U10 – Step 1, 2, 3 

• All U10 Registrants will pay a base 

price of $500 plus $150 fundraising fee 

• Once teams are set, Step 2 and 3 

participants will be charged an 

additional $50 for Step 2 or $125 for 

Step 3. (see note below for more 

information)  

Step 1: $500 plus $150 FF = $650 

Step 2: $550 plus $150 FF = $700 

Step 3: $625 plus $150FF = $775 
Includes $61 RAB Fee 

2011 

2010 
U12 A, B, C(*) 

$150 + $750 = $900 
Includes $61 RAB Fee 

2009 

2008 
U14 AA, A, B, C (*) 

$150 + $775 = $925 
Includes $61 RAB Fee 

2007 

2006 
U16 AA, A, B (*) 

$150 + $775 = $925 
Includes $61 RAB Fee 

2005 

2004 

2003 

U19 AA, A, B (*) 
$150 + $775 = $925 
Includes $61 RAB Fee 

2003 & older OPEN 
$475  

No Fundraising Fee 
Includes $61 RAB Fee 

 

(* Number of teams in each division will be determined based on number of players enrolled. 

The division that each team will be placed (A, B, C) will be determined at time of team 

selection.) 
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Fundraising Fee 
Raffle tickets will be distributed in October. 

You will have an opportunity to recoup you fundraising fee by selling your raffle 

tickets. The Raffle this year will continue as a “Cash for Christmas” raffle. 

 

U10 Registration Fees 
U10 fees scales to coincide with Ringette Canada’s Children’s Ringette 

Guidelines and recommended number of practices and games during the 

season. Step 1 and Step 2 will play half-ice games for the 2020/21 Ringette 

Season. Step 3 will continue to play full ice games. All U10 registrants will pay the 

base fee at time of registration. As participants are assigned to teams based on 

the criteria set out in Children’s Ringette Guidelines, SPRA will add the additional 

applicable fee for U10 Step 2 or 3 to your account and provide notice by e-mail 

from SPRA’s registrar to indicate an additional fee is payable and will be added 

to members payment plan.  

 

Evaluations 
For specific information about the evaluation process, please refer to Evaluation 

Guides that will be posted on SPRA’s website for each Age Division by August 1, 

2021. Evaluation Schedules will be released mid-August. SPRA has a significant 

amount of evaluation ice scheduled over the September long weekend. 

 

Current Situation 

SPRA is hopeful for and working towards a near-normal return to ringette for this 

coming season, however, as we get closer to the start of the ringette season, 

important information will be released if enhanced safety precautions will be 

required.   

 

Why Register Now? 
SPRA encourages all our members, if they intent to play ringette this 2021/22 

season, to register now. This helps our association plan for the start of the season. 

If you register early, between June 1 and July 31, you are only required to pay a 

deposit of $150 and in turn, receive a $50 credit on your account to apply to 

your registration fees when due. ($50 credit not applicable to $99 registrations.) 

 

Payment Plan 
$150 Deposit – June 1 – August 31(includes RAB $61 fee) 

$50 Credit applied to members account for early registration between June 15 

and July 31. (Applies to each registration) 

1st Payment – September15 

2nd Payment – October 15 

3rd and Final Payment – November 15  


